

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2915 OF 2008

RINA S MEHTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2924 of 2008

Date: 25/04/2008 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, Sol.Genl.for India
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari,Adv.
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 5.5.2008.

Learned Solicitor General submits that the property will not be sold before
5.5.2008.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master