

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2915 OF 2008 (FOR PREL.HEARING)

RINA S MEHTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2924 of 2008 (For Prel.Hearing)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 05/05/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, SG
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari,Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Tewari, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr.Arvind Kumar Tewari, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of the
respondent.Counter affidavit be filed within one week after vacation. Rejoinder affidavit,
if any, be filed within one week thereafter.List in the month of August, 2008 for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous
day.In the meantime, no assets shall be sold until further orders.
(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master