

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3377 OF 2009
(For prel. hearing)

JYOTHI H MEHTA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 14/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. I.H. Syed,Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Tewari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is admitted for hearing.

As Mr. Arvind Kumar Tiwari, learned counsel is appearing on
behalf of the Custodian, formal service of notice is dispensed with.

List the appeal for hearing along with Civil Appeal No.
D25207/2008 in the third week of July, 2009, at the top of the list.

Liberty is granted to the parties to file additional documents,
if any, in the meantime.

Any payment made or received from the petitioner pursuant
to the impugned judgment shall abide by the result of this appeal.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER