

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2915 OF 2008

RINA S MEHTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for modification/clarification and office report)

WITH  
IA No. 6 in 2924 of 2008  
(For clarification/modification and office report)

Date: 15/04/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)/ Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.  
Applicant Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon ,Adv  
Ms. Ekta Kapil,Adv.  
Ms. Anubha Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Roohina Dua,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Dalal,Adv.  
Mr. Varun Tandon,Adv.  
Ms. Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari,Adv.

M/S Fox Mandal & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Interlocutory applications are dismissed as  
withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

[ Madhu Bala ] [ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master Assistant Registrar  
(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2915 OF 2008

RINA S MEHTA

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN

...RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2924 OF 2008

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants seeks permission to withdraw the interlocutory applications. Permission is granted. Interlocutory applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....CJI.  
[P. SATHASIVAM]

.....J.  
[RANJAN GOGOI]

NEW DELHI  
15TH APRIL, 2014

.....J.  
[R.K. AGRAWAL]